/ ﬂﬂ//ﬂlllllun.,, .

.
'
Lt
o

\J

DEPARTMENT OF PuBLiCc WORKS

COUNTY OF MARIN *, .

WWW.co.marin.ca.us/pw

ADMINISTRATION
499-6528
@

A CCOUNTING
499.7877 ¢ Fax 507-2899
e
AIRPORT
451-A ARPORT RoAD
Novaro, CA 94945
897-1754  Fax 897-1264
L]

BuiLpinG M AINTENANCE
499-6576 ¢ Fax 499-3250
L]

CaPrTaL PROJECTS
499-7877 o TFax 499-3724
@
COMMUNICATION
MAINTENANCE
499-7313 © Fax 499-3738
L)
DisABILITY ACCESS
499-6528
CALIFORNIA RELAY SERvVICE 711
®
ENGINEERING & SURVEY
499-7877 ¢ Fax 499-3724
[

Froop ControL DISTRICT
499-6528
L]

County GARAGE
499-7380 © Fax 499-7190
@

LAND DEVELOPMENT
499-6549
[

PrINTING
499-6377  Fax 499-6617
[:]
PURCHASING
499-6371
@

REAL ESTATE
499-6578 ¢ Fax 446-7373
L]

RoaD MAINTENANCE
499-7388 o Fax 499-3656
L]
STORMWATER PROGRAM
499-6528
©
TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING & TRAFFIC
OPERATIONS
499-6528
@

WASTE MANAGEMENT
499-6647  Fax 446-7373

Arr Area Copes ARE415

. P. O. Box 4186, San Rafael, CA 94913-4186 ¢ 415/499-6528 * FAX 415/499-3799 « TTY 415/473-3232

Farhad Mansourian, RCE

: Director

June 15, 2010 :
Board of Supervisors
Marin County Flood Control and Water Conservation District
3501 Civic Center Drive
San Rafael, CA 94903
SUBJECT: First Addendum to Professional Services Agreement with CSW/Stuber-
Stroeh Engineering Group, Inc. in the amount of $18,600 for West Creek Flood
Protection Structure, Flood Control Zone 4, Supervisorial District 3, for a new total
cost not to exceed $99,220.
Dear Board Members:
RECOMMENDATION: Execute the Addendum.
SUMMARY: On December 1, 2010, your Board awarded a contract to CSW/Stuber-
Stroeh Engineering Group, Inc. in the amount of $80,620 for design of a flood
protection structure on private property along West Creek in the Town of Tiburon
within the boundaries of Flood Control Zone 4. The attached addendum will
increase the scope and fees of the agreement to include surveying required for
project design and services related to the acquisition of temporary construction
easements.
FISCAL/STAFFING IMPACT: There is an $18,600 increase to the current contract
cost for a total cost not to exceed $99,220. Funds for this additional cost are
available in the Flood Control Zone 4 - Tiburon Professional Services account
(#23730-6215011100-5210110), requisition number 10018068. There is no impact
to the General Fund.
REVIEWED BY: [X] Department of Finance [ 1 NA

[ 1 CountyCounsel [XT N/A

[ ] Human Resources [X] N/A
Respectfully submitted, .

ij/“hﬁl D ]

Tracy J. Clay ~
Principal Civil Engineer
c¢. Dodie Goldberg, Accounting
Merit Document No. 10018068
Z:\Division-Wide\BOS\BOS-2010\BOS-Packets\061510_FCZ4_West-Crk_Addendum\061510 BOS Ltr West Crk
(CSW) First Addendum.doc



